#### 900266453 09/18/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iSuppli Inc.		04/30/2013	COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IHS Global Inc.		
Street Address:	15 Inverness Way East		
City:	Englewood		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80112		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2513944	ISUPPLI

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3037363849

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: jennifer.rothschild@ihs.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Rothschild
Address Line 1: 15 Inverness Way East

Address Line 2: Mail Stop W101

Address Line 4: Englewood, COLORADO 80112

ISUPPLI ASSIGNMENT
Stephan Weber
/Stephan Weber/
09/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=iSuppli U.S. Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0289 \$40.00 251394

# **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, iSuppli Inc., a Company under the laws of Cayman Islands, with a principal address of Walkers Corporate, Walkers House, 87 Mary Street, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9005, Cayman Islands, ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the following United States trademark registration:

 Mark
 Appln/Reg No
 Appln/Reg Date

 ISUPPLI
 2,513,944
 12/04/2001

(the "Mark");

WHEREAS, IHS Global Inc., a corporation under the laws of Delaware, with a principal address of 15 Inverness Way East, Englewood, Colorado 80112, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and all title and rights thereunder, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any applications to register the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, all common law rights related to the Mark, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Date: April 30, 2013

iSuppli Inc.

Name: Stephen Green

Title: Senior Vice President &

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0290

**RECORDED: 09/18/2013**